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Mr. William M. Hale 
Executive Director 

April 5, 1990 

Texas Corr.mission on Huma.n Rights 
P. O. Box 13493, capitol station 
Austin, Texas 78711 

Dear Mr. Hale: 

OR90-126 

You ask whether certain information is subject to 
required public disclosure under the Texas Open Records Act, 
article 6252-17a, V.T.C.S. Your request \'las assigned 
1D# 8952. 

The Texas Commission on Human Rights received an open 
records request for "the number of sex discrimination 
complaints filed against each and every state agency for the 
1986, 1987, 1988 and 1989 fiscal years and the disposition 
of the cases." You inform us that you have compiled those 
statistics, but you contend that the requested information 
is confidential pursuant to section 8.02 of article 5221(k), 
V.T.C.S. 

section 6.01 of article 5221(k) authorizes the commis­
sion to conduct investigations of alleged discriminatory 
employment practices. Section 8.02 makes confidential "any 
information obtained by the commission under its authority 
under section 6.01." We conclude however, that statistical 
information that reveals no details of the investigations 
conducted by the commission does not come under the 
protection of section 8.02. Cf. Attorney General opinion 
H-529 (1975) (statistical data reflecting juvenile criminal 
activities is not confidential under Family Code section 
51.14) (enclosed). The statistical information is not 
confidential and therefore, must be released. If you have 
questions about this ruling, please refer to OR90-126. 
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Yours very truly, '.'.. 
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Sarah Woelk 
Assistant Attorney General 
opinion Committee 


